JUDGING SCHEDULE

Kars Dog €lup

Thursday, July 18, 2024
Friday, July 19, 2024
Saturday, July 20, 2024
Sunday, July 21, 2024

LOMBARDY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
6 Kelly Road, Lombardy, ON KOG 110

NOTICES

This show is indoors/outdoors.
Please take note as the Ring numbers may change throughout the duration of the shows.

****Arrival of RV and/or Grooming Setup 5pm to 9 pm on Wednesday, July 17, 2024
**** Should you arrive after this designated time, you will be required to wait until Site
Attendee arrival the following morning to set up!

ALL CAMPERS AND EXHIBITORS ARE REQUIRED TO
DISPOSE OF THEIR GARBAGE IN THE DUMPSTER & KEEP THEIR SPACE CLEAN !

All money prize cheques will be made out in the name of the listed owner(s)
of the dog as per the Catalogue.
Available for pick up at the Secretary Table, Purina Booth and/or Dogs In Design Booth -
according to the Sponsor. If not collected by the end of the Clubs shows events, the cheques
will be mailed by regular Canada Post service.



RING 1 - JUDGE: Tim Thomas

9:55 a.m.

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)

1 Veterans

Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

Setter (Irish Red & White)
Spaniel (Brittany)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Spaniel (Clumber)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet

Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Joe Lobb

8:00 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11
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Dachshund (MLH)
1 Alt

1 Veterans
Dachshund (MSH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Borzoi

Finnish Lapphund
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Old English Sheepdog
Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)

THURSDAY, JULY 18, 2024

1-0-0-0
6-2-1-1

1-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-1
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-2-0

LUNCH
12:45 p.m.
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Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester Terrier
Xoloitzcuintli (Toy)
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Bedlington Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Janet Lobb

8:00 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

3
1
3
1
5
1
1
4
1
2
2

2

Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard
Samoyed

Siberian Husky

1 Baby Puppy

Alaskan Malamute
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy

Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

1 Veterans

German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-2-1-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0

1-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-1-0
0-1

0-2-0-0

0-0-2-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
2-1-1-0
1-1

0-5-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-0-1



LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 1

THURSDAY, JULY 18, 2024
RING 3 — JUDGE: Janet Lobb
2 Spaniel (Brittany)
11:10 am. 1  Pointer 0-0-1-0 1 Vizsla (Smooth)
5  Pointer (GSH) 0-1-3-1 1 Weimaraner
1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1 1 Spaniel (Eng Springer)
6 Retriever (Golden) 4-2-0-0 4 Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
3 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-1 1 Spaniel (Clumber)
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
1 Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
FRIDAY, JULY 19, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Janet Lobb 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker)
3 Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
8:30 am. 1  Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
4 Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1 9:40 am. 2 PBGV
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0 2 Irish Wolthound
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback
2 German Shepherd 0-1-0-1 2 Saluki
1 Alt 1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Mini Am. Shepherd 0-1-0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0 10:40 am. 2  Bulldog
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-1 4 Chow Chow
Group Judging Upon 5  French Bulldog
Completion of Breeds 2 Baby Puppy
5 Poodle (Miniature)
10:00 am. 1  Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Dalmatian
2 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 1-0-1-0 1 German Pinscher
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 6  Poodle (Standard)
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
5  Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-3-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0 LUNCH
1 Alt 0-1 12:50 p.m. 4  Bernese Mountain Dog 2-0-1-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 4 Boxer 1-0-3-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
8  Doberman Pinscher 2-3-2-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Joe Lobb 3 Great Dane 2-0-1-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
8:00 am. 1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0 4 Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1 1 Saint Bernard 0-0-
6  Retriever (Golden) 4-2-0-0 2 Samoyed 0-0
3 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-1 1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-1-0 2 Siberian Husky 1-0
1 Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0 3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0



FRIDAY, JULY 19, 2024 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Tim Thomas 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-3-1-0
8:00 a.m. 1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0
3 Beagle 0-2-1-0 2 Havanese 0-1-1-0
13 Dachshund (MLH) 2-6-2-3 1 TItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Alt 0-1 1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Veterans 0-1 2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0
3  Dachshund (MSH) 1-1-0-1 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-1 2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
11  Dachshund (SLH) 2-3-4-2 1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
5  Dachshund (SWH) 2-0-1-2 1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0 2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-1
4 Borzoi 2-2-0-0 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-0-0-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0
9:50 am. 3  Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-2-0-0 Group Judging Upon
4 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 1-2-0-1 Completion of Breeds
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 5
FRIDAY, JULY 19, 2024
RING 3 - JUDGE: Belinda Thomas
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
12:45p.m. 1  Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-1-0-0 2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
4 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 1-2-0-1 1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-3-1-0 1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-2-0 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-1-1-0 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-0-0-0
1 TItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0 4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
SATURDAY, JULY 20, 2024
RING 2 - JUDGE: Dr. Ronald Spritzer 11:00 am. 1  Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
8:00 am. 4 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-1-0-1 4 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-1
1 Alt 1-0 1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-1-1 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0
6 Boxer 1-1-3-1 7  Retriever (Golden) 4-2-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0 2 Veterans 1-1
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0 4 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-1-1
13 Doberman Pinscher 3-4-3-3 2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0
2 Eurasier 0-2-0-0 1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
5  Great Dane 2-0-2-1 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
5 Rottweiler 1-2-2-0 12:30 p.m. 1  Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
4 Saint Bernard 1-2-1-0 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1 1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
3 Siberian Husky 2-0-1-0 6  Spaniel (Eng Springer) 3-2-1-0
2 Alt 0-2 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
8  Alaskan Malamute 2-4-0-2 9  Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-5-2-1
Group Judging Upon 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds



SATURDAY, JULY 20, 2024 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Peter Scott

8:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.
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Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Keeshond

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy

Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

1 Baby Puppy

German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Lhasa Apso

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

1 Alt

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier
Xoloitzcuintli (Toy)

1 Baby Puppy
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Tim Thomas

8:00 a.m.

1
5
1
1
1
2
5

Finnish Lapphund
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Briard

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)

0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-3-0-1

2:00 p.m.

German Shepherd

1 Alt

Old English Sheepdog
Mini Am. Shepherd

1 Baby Puppy

Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
1 Alt

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (Wire)
Glen Of Imaal Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten

1 Baby Puppy
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
1 Alt

Bedlington Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 5 - JUDGE: Belinda Thomas

10:00 a.m. 14

4
5

11:30 am. 11

NN R WD =N

w

Dachshund (MLH)

1 Alt

1 Veterans
Dachshund (MSH)
Dachshund (MWH)

1 Veterans
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Basenji

Beagle

PBGV

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
1 Baby Puppy

Saluki

Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-5-3-5

0-1
1-1-0-2
1-0-2-2
1-0
2-3-4-2
2-0-2-3
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0
0-0-3-0
1-0-1-4



LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 4

SATURDAY, JULY 20, 2024
RING 4 - JUDGE: Michelle Scott
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
11:00am. 1  Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
7  Cairn Terrier 1-1-3-2 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-2
1 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
SUNDAY, JULY 21, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Belinda Thomas 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
7  Spaniel (Eng Springer) 3-2-1-1
11:45a.m. 1  Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
0  Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Alt 0-1
5  Australian Shepherd 1-3-1-0 10:30 am. 6  Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-3-1-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1 2 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-2-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0 2 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-2-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-1 4 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-1-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0 4  Havanese 1-1-1-1
3 German Shepherd 0-1-1-1 1 Alt 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 1 TItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
6  Mini Am. Shepherd 1-3-0-2 2 Maltese 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0 2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
2 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-1-0 1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-1-0 1  Pug 0-0-1-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-1 2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Alt 1-0 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon
RING 2 — JUDGE: Michelle Scott Completion of Breeds
8:00 am. 2  Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Tim Thomas
8  Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-4-2-1
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 8:00 am. 3  Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 1 Alt 1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-0 1 Veterans 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1 5 Boxer 1-1-2-1
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-2-0-0 1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
8  Retriever (Golden) 4-2-1-1 12 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-3-3
2 Veterans 1-1 5  Great Dane 2-0-2-1
3 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-1 1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-0-0 1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 4 Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-1-0-0 4 Saint Bernard 1-2-1-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0 2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-0 1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0 2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 2 Alt 0-2



SUNDAY, JULY 21, 2024 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Tim Thomas (cont’d) 5  French Bulldog 2-1-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Alaskan Malamute 0-3-0-1 3 Lhasa Apso 0-2-1-0
Group Judging Upon 8  Poodle (Miniature) 1-5-1-1
Completion of Breeds 4 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-2
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
RING 3 — JUDGE: Peter Scott 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
11:10 am. 1  Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-1-1
6 Cairn Terrier 1-1-2- 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
2 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 1-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-1 10:10 am.15 Dachshund (MLH) 3-6-2-4
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Alt 0-1
5  Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-3-0-0 1 Veterans 0-1
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-2 3 Dachshund (MSH) 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0 11 Dachshund (SLH) 2-3-4-2
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0 7  Dachshund (SWH) 2-0-2-3
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds LUNCH
12:20 p.m. 3 Afghan Hound 2-1-0-0
RING 4 — JUDGE: Diane Adorna-Legrande 4 Borzoi 2-2-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 2-0-0-0
8:00 aam. 2  Bulldog 0-0-2-0 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-2 2 Saluki 0-0-2-0
4 Chow Chow 1-2-1-0 3 Whippet 0-0-1-2
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 6
SUNDAY, JULY 21, 2024
RING 2 — JUDGE: Michelle Scott 3 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
12:50 pm. 2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-2 1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
4 Chow Chow 1-2-1-0 6  Poodle (Standard) 2-1-2-1
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
4 French Bulldog 2-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Lhasa Apso 0-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
8  Poodle (Miniature) 1-5-1-1




SOUTHERN COUNTIES HOUND BREEDS ASSOCIATION
SPECIALTY SHOW
FRIDAY, JULY 19, 2024

RING 3 - JUDGE: Janet Lobb

11:45am. 2 Basenji 0-1-1-0
3 Beagle 0-3-0-0
15 Dachshund (MLH) 1-7-3-4%

*includes 1 Vet Bitches
1 Brood Bitch

3 Dachshund (MSH) 1-1-0-1
Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

11 Dachshund (SLH) 2-3-4-2

1 Stud Dog

4 Dachshund (SWH) 2-0-0-2

2  PBGV 0-2-0-0

2 Afghan Hound 2-0-0-0

4  Borzoi 2-2-0-0

2 Irish Wolfhound 2-0-0-0

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1

2 Saluki 0-0-2-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

SOUTHERN COUNTIES HOUND BREEDS ASSOCIATION

SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JULY 20, 2024
RING 1 — JUDGE: Michelle Scott
8:00 am. 16  Dachshund (MLH) 1-6-4-5%*
*includes 1 Vet Bitches
1 Brood Bitch
4 Dachshund (MSH) 1-1-0-2
6  Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-3*-2
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11 Dachshund (SLH) 2-3-4-2
1 Stud Dog
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-2-1
2 Basenji 0-1-1-0
1  Beagle 0-1-0-0
2 PBGV 0-2-0-0
3 Afghan Hound 2-1-0-0
4 Borzoi 2-2-0-0
2 Irish Wolthound 2-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
8  Whippet 1-0-3-4
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds



WORKING & HERDING CLUB OF SOUTHERN ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JULY 20, 2024

RING 1 - JUDGE: Sandi McTavish Allbury

1:00 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES
2 — 6 to 9 Month Dogs
1 -9 to 12 Month Dog
1 - 12 to 18 Month Dog
2 — 4 to 6 Month Bitches
2 — 6 to 9 Month Bitches
4 — 9 to 12 Month Bitches

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 -7 to 10 Years Veteran Dog

followed by:

RING 1 - JUDGE: Michelle Scott

3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-1
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-1-1
5 Boxer 1-0-3-1
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
12 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-3-3
2 Eurasier 0-2-0-0
4 Great Dane 2-0-2-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-2-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6  Alaskan Malamute 2-2-0-2
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
4 Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-1
2 German Shepherd 1-0-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
6  Mini Am. Shepherd 1-2-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-1-0
8  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds



EASTERN CANADA DACHSHUND CLUB - SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JULY 20, 2024
RING 3

1:30 p.m. Parade of Veterans
followed by:

RING 3 - JUDGE: Dr. Ronald Spritzer

23 Dachshund (MLH) 3-7-5*%-8%
*includes 2 Vet Dogs/3 Vet Bitches
1 Brace

1 Brood Bitch

5  Dachshund (MSH) 1-1-0-3

6  Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-3%-2
*includes 1 Vet Dogs
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

18  Dachshund (SLH) 2-4-9%-3

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Stud Dogs
1 Brood Bitch

1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0-1*-0
*includes 1 Vet Dogs

7  Dachshund (SWH) 2-0-2-3
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

CLUB VI (NON-SPORTING) ONTARIO - SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JULY 20, 2024

RING 4 - JUDGE: Tim Thomas

11:00 am.2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Chinese Shar-Pei 0
Chow Chow 1
Boston Terrier 1
French Bulldog 3-
1
0

NN Ao

2 Baby Puppy
3 Lhasa Apso
*includes 1 Vet Dogs
6 Poodle (Miniature) 0-5-0-1
4 Shiba Inu 0-2-1*-1
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs
1 Shih Tzu 0
4 Dalmatian 1-
1 Baby Puppy 1
1 Sexually Altered 1
1 Stud Dog
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-2
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds



WORKING & HERDING CLUB OF SOUTHERN ONTARIO

SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JULY 21, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Judith Shurb
11:45am. 2  Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-1
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-1-1
4 Boxer 1-0-2-1
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
12 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-3-3
4 Great Dane 2-0-2-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
3 Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-2-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
4 Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
2 German Shepherd 1-0-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
7  Mini Am. Shepherd 1-3-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-1-0
8  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-1-2
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
GENERAL SPECIALS

Thursday — Joe Lobb

Friday — Belinda Thomas
BBPIS/BVIS/BAIS — Janet Lobb

Saturday — Tim Thomas

Sunday — Judith Shurb
BBPIS/BVIS/BAIS — Michelle Scott




JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, JULY 21, 2024
RING 5 - 11 :30 a.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 10 :30 a.m.

NOVICE OWNER/HANDLER COMPETITION

SUNDAY, JULY 21, 2024

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
www.mjnshowservices.com

519-568-8582

SHOW SUMMARY

Thu Fri Sat Sun
Group 1 34 28 46 47
Group 2 45 52 66 55
Group 3 26 36 59 48
Group 4 12 14 25 25
Group 5 19 31 35 30
Group 6 22 26 36 40
Group 7 22 22 45 38
Baby Puppy 4 6 10 7
Altered 1 3 8 7
Veteran 3 1 4 4
Ltd Breed 29 28 22 37
Specialties 0 54 250 68
Specialty BP0 1 10 2

Totals 1 302 616 0
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